ARIC Data Book

Page 1 of 7

Cohort, Exam 4

Ultrasound data

Reader Trend Adjusted Shifted Variables for Far Wall Thickness

Similar to reader trend adjusted derived variables but includes a race/sex/site specific constant added at visit 4 (and also at visit2, visit3 old
equipment, at visit3 new equipment) to make mean wall thickness the same as at visitl for the same race/sex/site/age/BMI.

Variable Name

ID
LBIDJS45
LBIDWT45
LINDJS45
LINDWT45
LOPDJS45
LOPDWT45
MND45_1S
RBIDJS45
RBIDWT45
RINDJS45
RINDWT45
ROPDJS45
ROPDWT45
SUMWTD45

Data Set Names

Description

ARIC SUBJECT ID (CIR)

Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LBI
Weight for LBIDJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LIN
Weight for LINDJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LOP
Weight for LOPDJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
MEAN OF THE JS45 VARIABLES

Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, RBI
Weight for RBIDJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, RIN
Weight for RINDJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, ROP
Weight for ROPDJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
WEIGHT FOR MND45_1S (=NO. OF OBS SITES/6)

The data sets containing these variables are: RTASBF4x, RTASBM4x, RTASWF4x, and RTASWM4x, where rtas indicates the variables are
reader trend adjusted shifted, the next two letters indicate the gender-race group (B-black, W-white, M-male, F-female), the 4 indicates it is a
visit 4 data set, and x is 1 which is a placeholder for the version of the data set.
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Appendix A

B-Mode Derived Variable Site Prefixes

LBI Left Bifurcation

RBI Right Bifurcation

LIN Left Internal Carotid

RIN Right Internal Carotid

LOP Left Common Carotid: Optimal Angle

ROP Right Common Carotid: Optimal Angle

QCC1 First QC Repeat Scan (refer to QCO1 for site identification)
QCcC2 Second QC Repeat Scan (refer to QCO02 for site identification)

Schematic Overview of Carotid Artery B-Mode Ultrasound Measurements
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A = Advenlitia, M = Media, | = Intima

Interfaces

1- Boundary between the periadventitia and adventitia of the near wall (not measured)
2- Boundary between the adventitia and media of the near wall

3- Boundary between the intima of the near wall and the blood

4- Boundary between blood and intima of the far wall

5- Boundary between media and adventitia of the far wall

6- Boundary between adventitia and periadventitia of the far wall (not measured)

Max 23 = B-A; Max 45 = D-C; Min 34 = H-G

The extracranial carotid system is divided into one-centimeter segments: | = internal carotid; Il = carotid bifurcation; Ill = common carotid. A
maximum of eleven measurements is made by URC readers on each arterial wall interface, in each arterial segment. These measurements are
placed equidistant at 1 millimeter intervals, represented by the eleven points placed on interface B2 on the internal carotid. Also shown on this
schematic is the definition of a maximum and a minimum wall thickness variable. Computational formulae for these variables are shown in this
appendix.
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Ultrasound data

Reader trend adjusted derived variables for far wall thickness - black female

ID Aric Subject ID (Cin
N Value Description
776 Present Text suppressed
LBIDJS45 Imputed R/T Adjusted av45, Shifted, LBI
N Value Description
776 Range 0.246377 - 3.268618 ( median=0.834265 mean=0.8820484 std=0.2974449)
LBIDWT45 Weight For LBI: < 1 Implies Imputed
N Value Description
130 0.16666666
67
144 0.33333333
33
101 0.5
53 0.66666666
67
16 0.83333333
33
332 1
LINDJS45 Imputed R/T Adjusted av45, Shifted, LIN
N Value Description
776 Range 0.272891 - 3.418581 ( median=0.624662 mean=0.6672119 std=0.2587519)
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LINDWT45 Weight For LIN: < 1 Implies Imputed
N Value Description
131 0.16666666
67
146 0.33333333
33
128 0.5
88 0.66666666
67
31 0.83333333
33
252 1
LOPDJS45 Imputed R/T Adjusted av45, Shifted, LOP
N Value Description
776 Range 0.335609 - 1.409974 ( median=0.659796 mean=0.6805283 std=0.1471238)
LOPDWT45 Weight For LOP: < 1 Implies Imputed
N Value Description
87 0.16666666
67
53 0.33333333
33
27 0.5
8 0.66666666
67
2 0.83333333
33
599 1
MND45_1S Mean Of The JS45 Variables
N Value Description
776 Range 0.403486 - 2.913538 ( median=0.726707 mean=0.7683068 std=0.2149949 )
RBIDJS45 Imputed R/T Adjusted av45, Shifted, RBI
N Value Description
776 Range 0.240681 - 4.233649 ( median=0.955999 mean=1.0298292 std=0.3932434 )
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RBIDWT45 Weight For RBI: < 1 Implies Imputed
N Value Description
131 0.16666666
67
131 0.33333333
33
94 0.5
63 0.66666666
67
19 0.83333333
33
338 1
RINDJS45 Imputed R/T Adjusted av45, Shifted, RIN
N Value Description
776 Range 0.078855 - 6.409207 ( median=0.58853 mean=0.658605 std=0.401539)
RINDWT45 Weight For RIN: < 1 Implies Imputed
N Value Description
131 0.16666666
67
142 0.33333333
33
127 0.5
92 0.66666666
67
34 0.83333333
33
250 1
ROPDJS45 Imputed R/T Adjusted av45, Shifted, ROP
N Value Description
776 Range 0.32102 - 1.87411 ( median=0.668176 mean=0.6916180 std=0.1716672)
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ROPDWT45 Weight For ROP: < 1 Implies Imputed

N Value Description
70 0.16666666
67
36 0.33333333
33

18 0.5

2 0.66666666
67

1 0.83333333
33

649 1

SUMWTDA45 Weight For MND45_1S(=no. Of Obs Sites/6)

N Value Description

136 0.16666666

67
163 0.33333333

33
165 0.5
153 0.66666666

67
103 0.83333333

33
56 1

TEMPL TEMPL

N Value Description

131 0.16666666

67

146 0.33333333
33

128 0.5

88 0.66666666
67

31 0.83333333
33

252 1
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TEMPR TEMPR

N Value Description
131 0.16666666

67
142 0.33333333

33
127 0.5
92 0.66666666

67
34 0.83333333

33
250 1
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